
2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Combined Team Statistics (Final)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 16-16 11-8 4-7 1-1
CONFERENCE 7-11 3-6 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-5 8-2 0-2 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

12 Porter, Tajuan 28-23 844 30.1 123-338  . 3 6 4 66-183  . 3 6 1 56-61  . 9 1 8 13 58 71 2.5 57 0 55 71 0 27 368 13.1

11 Armstead, Malcolm 32-27 1014 31.7 136-301  . 4 5 2 21-63  . 3 3 3 37-51  . 7 2 5 19 63 82 2.6 66 0 138 81 3 65 330 10.3

33 Dunigan, Michael 28-21 567 20.3 82-148  . 5 5 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 88-144  . 6 1 1 53 85 138 4.9 66 0 4 37 37 17 252 9.0

23 Jacob, Jeremy 32-15 648 20.3 93-190  . 4 8 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 55-78  . 7 0 5 50 103 153 4.8 51 0 4 33 6 7 241 7.5

24 Longmire, LeKendric 26-16 524 20.2 74-178  . 4 1 6 3-21  . 1 4 3 44-60  . 7 3 3 50 56 106 4.1 54 0 15 24 2 28 195 7.5

32 Williams, Teondre 30-8 496 16.5 73-165  . 4 4 2 15-39  . 3 8 5 32-53  . 6 0 4 34 39 73 2.4 37 1 23 31 9 12 193 6.4

25 Singler, E.J. 32-22 784 24.5 66-145  . 4 5 5 13-38  . 3 4 2 51-60  . 8 5 0 36 101 137 4.3 76 2 39 38 9 15 196 6.1

34 Catron, Joevan 4-4 85 21.3 4-12  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-16  . 8 7 5 7 16 23 5.8 12 0 3 6 2 4 22 5.5

14 Humphrey, Matthew 19-4 308 16.2 33-94  . 3 5 1 21-62  . 3 3 9 15-24  . 6 2 5 16 31 47 2.5 36 0 11 15 5 14 102 5.4

21 Wilson, Jamil 26-14 440 16.9 47-110  . 4 2 7 9-32  . 2 8 1 20-27  . 7 4 1 32 52 84 3.2 54 1 25 26 12 12 123 4.7

03 Sim, Garrett 32-5 493 15.4 45-124  . 3 6 3 26-78  . 3 3 3 17-24  . 7 0 8 21 32 53 1.7 47 1 31 24 3 17 133 4.2

22 Wiley, Drew 19-0 143 7.5 14-34  . 4 1 2 10-26  . 3 8 5 3-4  . 7 5 0 6 8 14 0.7 20 0 5 9 4 1 41 2.2

42 Crittle, Josh 20-1 139 7.0 12-28  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-22  . 6 3 6 11 15 26 1.3 27 0 1 9 2 1 38 1.9

15 Elorriaga, John 3-0 8 2.7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0

01 Fearn, Nicholas 3-0 7 2.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 47 36 83 1 3

Total.......... 32 6500 803-1869  . 4 3 0 185-545  . 3 3 9 446-624  . 7 1 5 395 699 1094 34.2 606 5 355 408 94 220 2237 69.9

Opponents...... 32 6497 771-1720  . 4 4 8 229-644  . 3 5 6 476-684  . 6 9 6 330 722 1052 32.9 549 - 424 464 87 187 2247 70.2

TEAM STATISTICS ORE OPP

SCORING 2237 2247

  Points per game 69.9 70.2

  Scoring margin -0.3 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 803-1869 771-1720

  Field goal pct  . 4 3 0  . 4 4 8

3 POINT FG-ATT 185-545 229-644

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 9  . 3 5 6

  3-pt FG made per game 5.8 7.2

FREE THROWS-ATT 446-624 476-684

  Free throw pct  . 7 1 5  . 6 9 6

  F-Throws made per game 13.9 14.9

REBOUNDS 1094 1052

  Rebounds per game 34.2 32.9

  Rebounding margin +1.3 -

ASSISTS 355 424

  Assists per game 11.1 13.3

TURNOVERS 408 464

  Turnovers per game 12.8 14.5

  Turnover margin +1.8 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.9

STEALS 220 187

  Steals per game 6.9 5.8

BLOCKS 94 87

  Blocks per game 2.9 2.7

ATTENDANCE 135322 109003

  Home games-Avg/Game 19-7122 11-8253

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-9108

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

Oregon 1053 1132 41 11 2237

Opponents 1060 1144 34 9 2247

Date Opponent Score Att.

# 11-13-09 WINSTON-SALEM STATE W 94-43 6872

# 11-14-09 UC DAVIS W 95-64 6748

# 11-15-09 COLORADO STATE W 68-55 6769

11-21-09 at Portland  L 81-88 3386

11-23-09 MONTANA  L 55-68 7095

11-28-09 MONTANA STATE W 89-66 6265

$ 12-05-09 at Missouri  L 69-106 9940

12-12-09 SAINT MARY'S  L 76-81 6487

12-16-09 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE W 79-51 5713

12-19-09 OAKLAND W 72-60 6121

12-22-09 IDAHO STATE W 77-71 6034

12-28-09 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF W 73-53 6374

* 12-31-09 at Washington State Wo2 91-89 5810

* 01-02-10 at Washington W 90-79 10000

* 01-10-10 OREGON STATE  L 57-64 8217

* 01-14-10 ARIZONA STATE  L 57-76 7117

* 01-16-10 ARIZONA  L 60-74 7641

* 01-21-10 at California  L 57-89 8535

* 01-23-10 at Stanford  L 69-84 6654

* 01-28-10 UCLA Wot 71-66 7528

* 01-30-10 USC W 67-57 7774

* 02-06-10 at Oregon State  L 42-62 9124

* 02-11-10 at Arizona  L 57-70 14496

* 02-13-10 at Arizona State  L 51-61 7618

* 02-18-10 STANFORD  L 65-72 7703

* 02-20-10 CALIFORNIA  L 49-64 8099

* 02-25-10 at USC W 54-44 6152

* 02-27-10 at UCLA W 70-68 9073

* 03-04-10 WASHINGTON  L 72-86 8004

* 03-06-10 WASHINGTON STATE W 74-66 8761

% 03-10-10 vs Washington State Wot 82-80 6090

% 03-11-10 vs California  L 74-90 12125

# = BTI Tip-Off Tournament - Eugene, Ore.

$ = Big 12 / Pac-10 Hardwood Series

* = Conference game

% = Pacific Life Pac-10 Conference Tournament - Los Angeles, Calif.



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Combined Team Statistics (Final)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-11 3-6 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 7-11 3-6 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

12 Porter, Tajuan 18-16 587 32.6 70-214  . 3 2 7 40-113  . 3 5 4 42-47  . 8 9 4 10 42 52 2.9 40 0 31 55 0 14 222 12.3

11 Armstead, Malcolm 18-17 603 33.5 77-182  . 4 2 3 10-39  . 2 5 6 20-26  . 7 6 9 10 41 51 2.8 35 0 83 52 3 32 184 10.2

23 Jacob, Jeremy 18-11 430 23.9 63-122  . 5 1 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-53  . 7 1 7 27 63 90 5.0 33 0 3 20 5 5 164 9.1

33 Dunigan, Michael 16-12 346 21.6 45-81  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 45-75  . 6 0 0 34 51 85 5.3 40 0 2 23 24 7 135 8.4

24 Longmire, LeKendric 12-6 264 22.0 33-90  . 3 6 7 0-9  . 0 0 0 26-37  . 7 0 3 27 28 55 4.6 30 0 8 9 0 16 92 7.7

14 Humphrey, Matthew 12-3 244 20.3 27-74  . 3 6 5 17-49  . 3 4 7 12-20  . 6 0 0 14 22 36 3.0 26 0 9 9 4 12 83 6.9

25 Singler, E.J. 18-13 472 26.2 40-79  . 5 0 6 8-23  . 3 4 8 21-25  . 8 4 0 15 60 75 4.2 43 1 15 18 4 7 109 6.1

32 Williams, Teondre 16-1 203 12.7 23-63  . 3 6 5 4-13  . 3 0 8 8-19  . 4 2 1 11 20 31 1.9 20 1 6 12 2 5 58 3.6

21 Wilson, Jamil 13-10 193 14.8 18-37  . 4 8 6 1-8  . 1 2 5 8-12  . 6 6 7 9 23 32 2.5 29 1 11 13 4 1 45 3.5

03 Sim, Garrett 18-1 217 12.1 14-57  . 2 4 6 6-36  . 1 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 11 8 19 1.1 18 0 10 12 2 12 35 1.9

42 Crittle, Josh 12-0 71 5.9 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-10  . 7 0 0 5 8 13 1.1 14 0 0 3 1 0 17 1.4

22 Wiley, Drew 8-0 45 5.6 3-8  . 3 7 5 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 5 0 1 3 1 1 9 1.1

Team 26 16 42 1 2

Total.......... 18 3675 418-1018  . 4 1 1 89-295  . 3 0 2 228-326  . 6 9 9 200 386 586 32.6 334 3 179 231 50 112 1153 64.1

Opponents...... 18 3672 433-966  . 4 4 8 122-368  . 3 3 2 283-394  . 7 1 8 190 438 628 34.9 293 - 249 246 51 113 1271 70.6

TEAM STATISTICS ORE OPP

SCORING 1153 1271

  Points per game 64.1 70.6

  Scoring margin -6.6 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 418-1018 433-966

  Field goal pct  . 4 1 1  . 4 4 8

3 POINT FG-ATT 89-295 122-368

  3-point FG pct  . 3 0 2  . 3 3 2

  3-pt FG made per game 4.9 6.8

FREE THROWS-ATT 228-326 283-394

  Free throw pct  . 6 9 9  . 7 1 8

  F-Throws made per game 12.7 15.7

REBOUNDS 586 628

  Rebounds per game 32.6 34.9

  Rebounding margin -2.3 -

ASSISTS 179 249

  Assists per game 9.9 13.8

TURNOVERS 231 246

  Turnovers per game 12.8 13.7

  Turnover margin +0.8 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.0

STEALS 112 113

  Steals per game 6.2 6.3

BLOCKS 50 51

  Blocks per game 2.8 2.8

ATTENDANCE 70844 77462

  Home games-Avg/Game 9-7872 9-8607

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

Oregon 537 574 31 11 1153

Opponents 611 625 26 9 1271

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12-31-09 at Washington State Wo2 91-89 5810

* 01-02-10 at Washington W 90-79 10000

* 01-10-10 OREGON STATE  L 57-64 8217

* 01-14-10 ARIZONA STATE  L 57-76 7117

* 01-16-10 ARIZONA  L 60-74 7641

* 01-21-10 at California  L 57-89 8535

* 01-23-10 at Stanford  L 69-84 6654

* 01-28-10 UCLA Wot 71-66 7528

* 01-30-10 USC W 67-57 7774

* 02-06-10 at Oregon State  L 42-62 9124

* 02-11-10 at Arizona  L 57-70 14496

* 02-13-10 at Arizona State  L 51-61 7618

* 02-18-10 STANFORD  L 65-72 7703

* 02-20-10 CALIFORNIA  L 49-64 8099

* 02-25-10 at USC W 54-44 6152

* 02-27-10 at UCLA W 70-68 9073

* 03-04-10 WASHINGTON  L 72-86 8004

* 03-06-10 WASHINGTON STATE W 74-66 8761

# = BTI Tip-Off Tournament - Eugene, Ore.

$ = Big 12 / Pac-10 Hardwood Series

* = Conference game

% = Pacific Life Pac-10 Conference Tournament - Los Angeles, Calif.



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Team Game-by-Game Comparison (Final)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

WINSTON-SALEM STATE 56/15 38/28 94-43 +51 32-63/10-48 .508/.208 8-23/6-19 .348/.316 22-33/17-31 .667/.548 49/25 +24 19/6 11/20 8/1 12/5 25/22

UC DAVIS 42/28 53/36 95-64 +31 33-63/22-43 .524/.512 10-26/10-20 .385/.500 19-23/10-23 .826/.435 42/14 +28 20/16 18/22 2/1 14/7 23/19

COLORADO STATE 36/27 32/28 68-55 +13 23-53/21-58 .434/.362 7-20/5-17 .350/.294 15-21/8-12 .714/.667 37/31 +6 9/8 15/19 7/3 7/4 20/20

Portland 45/37 36/51 81-88 (7) 32-71/31-59 .451/.525 10-26/11-19 .385/.579 7-10/15-19 .700/.789 33/37 (4) 9/19 7/11 3/1 6/3 17/9

MONTANA 20/30 35/38 55-68 (13) 18-54/21-41 .333/.512 5-17/3-16 .294/.188 14-18/23-31 .778/.742 26/33 (7) 7/11 13/19 2/1 7/7 25/18

MONTANA STATE 49/35 40/31 89-66 +23 30-60/25-61 .500/.410 6-12/7-21 .500/.333 23-27/9-12 .852/.750 49/20 +29 22/10 14/9 7/4 5/8 14/23

Missouri 24/53 45/53 69-106 (37) 22-72/37-64 .306/.578 4-18/14-29 .222/.483 21-27/18-25 .778/.720 43/35 +8 5/28 20/15 1/5 8/7 23/21

SAINT MARY'S 34/33 42/48 76-81 (5) 31-62/26-55 .500/.473 2-5/9-26 .400/.346 12-21/20-24 .571/.833 33/33   - 6/10 7/10 0/1 5/1 19/15

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE 40/24 39/27 79-51 +28 30-61/16-44 .492/.364 9-22/6-19 .409/.316 10-16/13-21 .625/.619 33/30 +3 18/7 9/19 2/3 9/3 19/18

OAKLAND 36/31 36/29 72-60 +12 28-59/17-52 .475/.327 4-11/5-20 .364/.250 12-19/21-25 .632/.840 38/31 +7 12/7 10/13 2/2 7/5 20/19

IDAHO STATE 36/33 41/38 77-71 +6 24-53/27-46 .453/.587 10-22/7-15 .455/.467 19-28/10-15 .679/.667 29/27 +2 15/9 14/15 2/1 8/7 14/20

ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 27/24 46/29 73-53 +20 25-48/23-59 .521/.390 6-13/3-14 .462/.214 17-24/4-10 .708/.400 26/35 (9) 15/11 13/19 4/2 8/5 15/21

Washington State 38/27 27/38 91-89 +2 36-73/26-63 .493/.413 8-20/3-16 .400/.188 11-16/34-42 .688/.810 42/38 +4 15/11 18/13 6/5 6/6 27/14

Washington 42/41 48/38 90-79 +11 35-66/26-58 .530/.448 7-17/5-18 .412/.278 13-17/22-35 .765/.629 35/31 +4 13/8 8/9 0/3 5/3 23/17

OREGON STATE 24/31 33/33 57-64 (7) 19-54/19-46 .352/.413 4-20/4-13 .200/.308 15-19/22-33 .789/.667 30/37 (7) 10/9 12/14 3/3 6/5 22/18

ARIZONA STATE 27/46 30/30 57-76 (19) 22-59/23-47 .373/.489 4-14/10-20 .286/.500 9-17/20-22 .529/.909 36/27 +9 11/14 16/15 1/3 9/8 18/16

ARIZONA 29/36 31/38 60-74 (14) 20-60/21-41 .333/.512 3-16/5-14 .188/.357 17-22/27-33 .773/.818 28/36 (8) 7/11 11/18 4/3 3/4 26/21

California 21/48 36/41 57-89 (32) 24-63/31-63 .381/.492 1-18/7-17 .056/.412 8-15/20-29 .533/.690 36/42 (6) 10/14 14/10 6/1 3/7 21/14

Stanford 30/39 39/45 69-84 (15) 25-60/25-48 .417/.521 5-14/5-13 .357/.385 14-19/29-38 .737/.763 29/36 (7) 10/14 12/13 3/3 9/5 27/17

UCLA 28/31 27/24 71-66 +5 24-56/25-64 .429/.391 8-19/10-33 .421/.303 15-21/6-11 .714/.545 41/37 +4 17/18 12/11 3/3 6/6 15/19

USC 31/28 36/29 67-57 +10 23-46/23-56 .500/.411 6-12/6-18 .500/.333 15-19/5-11 .789/.455 30/30   - 8/10 14/12 2/4 6/7 11/18

Oregon State 25/32 17/30 42-62 (20) 14-47/21-42 .298/.500 2-17/6-18 .118/.333 12-20/14-21 .600/.667 28/34 (6) 4/20 17/17 6/2 3/9 18/17

Arizona 28/36 29/34 57-70 (13) 22-57/28-60 .386/.467 5-18/5-20 .278/.250 8-15/9-13 .533/.692 33/40 (7) 10/20 15/16 3/0 6/10 15/15

Arizona State 26/26 25/35 51-61 (10) 19-47/22-49 .404/.449 7-22/10-29 .318/.345 6-8/7-10 .750/.700 24/33 (9) 13/14 12/15 1/1 9/7 15/9

STANFORD 32/37 33/35 65-72 (7) 24-59/22-48 .407/.458 5-21/9-18 .238/.500 12-12/19-23 .000/.826 35/25 +10 11/12 16/12 1/3 5/9 18/13

CALIFORNIA 23/24 26/40 49-64 (15) 15-44/20-52 .341/.385 1-11/8-20 .091/.400 18-22/16-23 .818/.696 28/34 (6) 1/15 13/11 2/1 5/5 20/17

USC 23/32 31/12 54-44 +10 18-49/19-58 .367/.328 2-8/5-23 .250/.217 16-24/1-5 .667/.200 26/47 (21) 7/9 7/18 3/4 8/6 10/18

UCLA 41/31 29/37 70-68 +2 26-56/28-51 .464/.549 10-14/8-26 .714/.308 8-13/4-6 .615/.667 33/26 +7 12/20 7/12 0/3 3/5 10/12

WASHINGTON 40/39 32/47 72-86 (14) 26-70/34-64 .371/.531 6-21/8-23 .286/.348 14-23/10-16 .609/.625 36/43 (7) 8/18 13/19 4/6 13/6 17/18

WASHINGTON STATE 29/27 45/39 74-66 +8 26-52/20-56 .500/.357 5-13/8-29 .385/.276 17-24/18-23 .708/.783 36/32 +4 12/12 14/11 2/3 7/5 21/20

Washington State 37/32 35/40 82-80 +2 33-65/29-63 .508/.460 6-16/10-21 .375/.476 10-10/12-25 .000/.480 34/37 (3) 11/18 16/17 1/5 8/6 19/11

California 34/47 40/43 74-90 (16) 24-67/33-61 .358/.541 9-19/11-20 .474/.550 17-21/13-17 .810/.765 36/36   - 8/15 10/10 3/6 4/6 19/20

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Points-Rebounds-Assists (Final)

All games

03 11 12 14 21 22 23

Opponent Date Score SIM,GARRET ARMSTEAD,M PORTER,TAJ HUMPHREY,M WILSON,JAM WILEY,DREW JACOB,JERE

WINSTON-SALEM STATE 11-13-09 94-43 W  1 3 - 2 - 1  4 - 2 - 4  7 - 4 - 4  1 - 4 - 0  8 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 5 - 0

UC DAVIS 11-14-09 95-64 W  2 - 1 - 2  3 - 1 - 7  2 6 - 3 - 2  5 - 1 - 1  7 - 6 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  1 - 2 - 0

COLORADO STATE 11-15-09 68-55 W  3 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 2  2 3 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 9 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

at Portland 11-21-09 81-88 L  3 - 1 - 1  2 1 - 4 - 2  1 5 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 0

MONTANA 11-23-09 55-68 L  1 1 - 2 - 2  9 - 2 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 6 - 0

MONTANA STATE 11-28-09 89-66 W  1 0 - 2 - 3  0 - 4 - 8 DNP DNP  1 2 - 2 - 4  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 1 2 - 0

at Missouri 12-05-09 69-106 L  7 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 0

SAINT MARY'S 12-12-09 76-81 L  6 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  6 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 0

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STAT 12-16-09 79-51 W  1 9 - 8 - 6  7 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP  1 2 - 4 - 3  8 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 6 - 0

OAKLAND 12-19-09 72-60 W  5 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  8 - 3 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 0

IDAHO STATE 12-22-09 77-71 W  1 4 - 3 - 2  2 3 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  4 - 1 - 3  1 - 1 - 1  6 - 5 - 0

ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 12-28-09 73-53 W  2 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 1 - 8  1 5 - 2 - 3 DNP  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0

at Washington State 12-31-09 91-89 W  7 - 2 - 2  1 6 - 3 - 7  3 1 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 3 - 0

at Washington 01-02-10 90-79 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 2 - 6  1 6 - 2 - 4 DNP  8 - 2 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 0

OREGON STATE 01-10-10 57-64 L  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 4  2 0 - 4 - 4 DNP  3 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 2 - 0

ARIZONA STATE 01-14-10 57-76 L  3 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 - 3  6 - 4 - 1 DNP  3 - 5 - 3  3 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 0

ARIZONA 01-16-10 60-74 L  0 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 2  5 - 4 - 2 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0

at California 01-21-10 57-89 L  2 - 0 - 3  9 - 3 - 1  6 - 3 - 2  3 - 1 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 0

at Stanford 01-23-10 69-84 L  5 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 2  1 6 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 0

UCLA 01-28-10 71-66 W  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 6 - 1 2  1 5 - 6 - 1  1 5 - 2 - 1  8 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 0

USC 01-30-10 67-57 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 7 - 4  9 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 9 - 4 - 1

at Oregon State 02-06-10 42-62 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 1  3 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 4 - 0

at Arizona 02-11-10 57-70 L  3 - 2 - 1  6 - 2 - 6  5 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 0

at Arizona State 02-13-10 51-61 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 6  5 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 5 - 1 DNP  3 - 1 - 0  4 - 5 - 1

STANFORD 02-18-10 65-72 L  5 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 8  3 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 8 - 0

CALIFORNIA 02-20-10 49-64 L  1 - 2 - 0  7 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 5 - 1

at USC 02-25-10 54-44 W  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 5 - 3  1 6 - 3 - 3  3 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 3 - 0

at UCLA 02-27-10 70-68 W  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 6 - 7  2 9 - 1 - 2  6 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  1 9 - 1 0 - 0

WASHINGTON 03-04-10 72-86 L  4 - 0 - 0  9 - 0 - 4  1 8 - 4 - 0  9 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  8 - 1 0 - 0

WASHINGTON STATE 03-06-10 74-66 W  5 - 1 - 0  4 - 2 - 7  1 2 - 1 - 2  0 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  1 1 - 8 - 0

vs Washington State 03-10-10 82-80 W  0 - 1 - 1  9 - 1 - 4  3 2 - 3 - 2  3 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 6 - 1

vs California 03-11-10 74-90 L  3 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 1  2 6 - 2 - 5  3 - 3 - 0  3 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 5 - 0

24 25 32 33 34 42

Opponent Date Score LONGMIRE,L SINGLER,EJ WILLIAMS,T DUNIGAN,MI CATRON,JOE CRITTLE,JO

WINSTON-SALEM STATE 11-13-09 94-43 W  6 - 1 - 0  9 - 3 - 4  1 9 - 2 - 2  6 - 6 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  8 - 4 - 0

UC DAVIS 11-14-09 95-64 W  1 6 - 6 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 4  1 1 - 8 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

COLORADO STATE 11-15-09 68-55 W  1 1 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 0 DNP

at Portland 11-21-09 81-88 L  9 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 0 DNP  2 - 6 - 1 DNP

MONTANA 11-23-09 55-68 L  4 - 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0

MONTANA STATE 11-28-09 89-66 W  1 5 - 8 - 2  8 - 7 - 4  1 9 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP

at Missouri 12-05-09 69-106 L  1 1 - 9 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 1  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  6 - 3 - 0

SAINT MARY'S 12-12-09 76-81 L  4 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 4  8 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 0 DNP  4 - 4 - 0

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STAT 12-16-09 79-51 W  7 - 3 - 0  6 - 5 - 3  4 - 1 - 1  5 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0

OAKLAND 12-19-09 72-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 2 - 4  8 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP

IDAHO STATE 12-22-09 77-71 W  0 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 7 - 1  4 - 1 - 4  1 4 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP

ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 12-28-09 73-53 W  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 6 - 5 - 0 DNP  3 - 0 - 1

at Washington State 12-31-09 91-89 W DNP  7 - 5 - 2  4 - 2 - 1  2 2 - 1 2 - 0 DNP DNP

at Washington 01-02-10 90-79 W  5 - 2 - 2  4 - 5 - 1  8 - 4 - 0  2 0 - 1 4 - 0 DNP  4 - 0 - 0

OREGON STATE 01-10-10 57-64 L  5 - 2 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 4 - 1  8 - 8 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

ARIZONA STATE 01-14-10 57-76 L  1 1 - 6 - 1  6 - 4 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 0

ARIZONA 01-16-10 60-74 L  1 8 - 4 - 2  0 - 4 - 1  5 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP

at California 01-21-10 57-89 L  2 - 4 - 1  4 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  9 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  1 - 2 - 0

at Stanford 01-23-10 69-84 L  8 - 7 - 0  2 - 5 - 2  8 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0

UCLA 01-28-10 71-66 W DNP  8 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 - 3 - 0

USC 01-30-10 67-57 W DNP  5 - 2 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0

at Oregon State 02-06-10 42-62 L DNP  7 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0

at Arizona 02-11-10 57-70 L DNP  7 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 1  8 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0

at Arizona State 02-13-10 51-61 L DNP  4 - 3 - 1  5 - 3 - 1  3 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP

STANFORD 02-18-10 65-72 L  0 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 8 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 1 - 0

CALIFORNIA 02-20-10 49-64 L  0 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0

at USC 02-25-10 54-44 W  1 3 - 4 - 0  5 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

at UCLA 02-27-10 70-68 W  8 - 7 - 1  3 - 5 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

WASHINGTON 03-04-10 72-86 L  5 - 2 - 1  3 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP

WASHINGTON STATE 03-06-10 74-66 W  1 7 - 1 0 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP

vs Washington State 03-10-10 82-80 W  4 - 6 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 1  6 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP

vs California 03-11-10 74-90 L  1 6 - 7 - 1  5 - 5 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  5 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Team High/Low Analysis (Final)

All games

Oregon - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 95 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)
94 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
91 at Washington State (12-31-09)
90 at Washington (01-02-10)
89 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 at Washington State (12-31-09)
35 at Washington (01-02-10)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73 at Washington State (12-31-09)
72 at Missouri (12-05-09)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .530 (35-66) at Washington (01-02-10)
.524 (33-63) UC DAVIS (11-14-09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 10 at UCLA (02-27-10)
10 IDAHO STATE (12-22-09)
10 at Portland (11-21-09)
10 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 at Portland (11-21-09)
26 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .714 (10-14) at UCLA (02-27-10)
.500 (6-12) USC (01-30-10)
.500 (6-12) MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)
22 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
28 IDAHO STATE (12-22-09)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) STANFORD (02-18-10)
1.000 (10-10) vs Washington State (03-10-10)

REBOUNDS 49 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)
49 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)

ASSISTS 22 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)
20 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)

STEALS 14 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)
13 WASHINGTON (03-04-10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
7 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)
7 COLORADO STATE (11-15-09)

TURNOVERS 20 at Missouri (12-05-09)
18 at Washington State (12-31-09)
18 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)

FOULS 27 at Stanford (01-23-10)
27 at Washington State (12-31-09)



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon High/Low Analysis (Final)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 106 at Missouri (12-05-09)
90 vs California (03-11-10)
89 at California (01-21-10)
89 at Washington State (12-31-09)
88 at Portland (11-21-09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 37 at Missouri (12-05-09)
34 WASHINGTON (03-04-10)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 64 WASHINGTON (03-04-10)
64 UCLA (01-28-10)
64 at Missouri (12-05-09)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .587 (27-46) IDAHO STATE (12-22-09)
.578 (37-64) at Missouri (12-05-09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 14 at Missouri (12-05-09)
11 vs California (03-11-10)
11 at Portland (11-21-09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 UCLA (01-28-10)
29 WASHINGTON STATE (03-06-10)
29 at Arizona State (02-13-10)
29 at Missouri (12-05-09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .579 (11-19) at Portland (11-21-09)
.550 (11-20) vs California (03-11-10)

FREE THROWS MADE 34 at Washington State (12-31-09)
29 at Stanford (01-23-10)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 at Washington State (12-31-09)
38 at Stanford (01-23-10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .909 (20-22) ARIZONA STATE (01-14-10)
.840 (21-25) OAKLAND (12-19-09)

REBOUNDS 47 at USC (02-25-10)
43 WASHINGTON (03-04-10)

ASSISTS 28 at Missouri (12-05-09)
20 at UCLA (02-27-10)
20 at Arizona (02-11-10)
20 at Oregon State (02-06-10)

STEALS 10 at Arizona (02-11-10)
9 STANFORD (02-18-10)
9 at Oregon State (02-06-10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 vs California (03-11-10)
6 WASHINGTON (03-04-10)

TURNOVERS 22 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)
20 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)

FOULS 23 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)
22 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon High/Low Analysis (Final)

All games

Oregon - GAME LOWS

POINTS 42 at Oregon State (02-06-10)
49 CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)
51 at Arizona State (02-13-10)
54 at USC (02-25-10)
55 MONTANA (11-23-09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 at Oregon State (02-06-10)
15 CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)
46 USC (01-30-10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .298 (14-47) at Oregon State (02-06-10)
.306 (22-72) at Missouri (12-05-09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 at California (01-21-10)
1 CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 5 SAINT MARY'S (12-12-09)
8 at USC (02-25-10)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .056 (1-18) at California (01-21-10)
.091 (1-11) CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 at Arizona State (02-13-10)
7 at Portland (11-21-09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 at Arizona State (02-13-10)
10 at Portland (11-21-09)
10 vs Washington State (03-10-10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .529 (9-17) ARIZONA STATE (01-14-10)
.533 (8-15) at California (01-21-10)
.533 (8-15) at Arizona (02-11-10)

REBOUNDS 24 at Arizona State (02-13-10)
26 MONTANA (11-23-09)
26 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF (12-28-09)
26 at USC (02-25-10)

ASSISTS 1 CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)
4 at Oregon State (02-06-10)

STEALS 3 ARIZONA (01-16-10)
3 at California (01-21-10)
3 at Oregon State (02-06-10)
3 at UCLA (02-27-10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 SAINT MARY'S (12-12-09)
0 at Washington (01-02-10)
0 at UCLA (02-27-10)

TURNOVERS 7 at Portland (11-21-09)
7 SAINT MARY'S (12-12-09)
7 at USC (02-25-10)
7 at UCLA (02-27-10)

FOULS 10 at USC (02-25-10)
10 at UCLA (02-27-10)



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon High/Low Analysis (Final)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 43 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
44 at USC (02-25-10)
51 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE (12-16-09)
53 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF (12-28-09)
55 COLORADO STATE (11-15-09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
16 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE (12-16-09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41 MONTANA (11-23-09)
41 ARIZONA (01-16-10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .208 (10-48) WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
.327 (17-52) OAKLAND (12-19-09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 MONTANA (11-23-09)
3 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF (12-28-09)
3 at Washington State (12-31-09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 OREGON STATE (01-10-10)
13 at Stanford (01-23-10)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .188 (3-16) MONTANA (11-23-09)
.188 (3-16) at Washington State (12-31-09)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 at USC (02-25-10)
4 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF (12-28-09)
4 at UCLA (02-27-10)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 5 at USC (02-25-10)
6 at UCLA (02-27-10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .200 (1-5) at USC (02-25-10)
.400 (4-10) ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF (12-28-09)

REBOUNDS 14 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)
20 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)

ASSISTS 6 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
7 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE (12-16-09)
7 OAKLAND (12-19-09)

STEALS 1 SAINT MARY'S (12-12-09)
3 at Portland (11-21-09)
3 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE (12-16-09)
3 at Washington (01-02-10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Arizona (02-11-10)
1 WINSTON-SALEM STATE (11-13-09)
1 UC DAVIS (11-14-09)
1 at Portland (11-21-09)
1 MONTANA (11-23-09)
1 SAINT MARY'S (12-12-09)
1 IDAHO STATE (12-22-09)
1 at California (01-21-10)
1 at Arizona State (02-13-10)
1 CALIFORNIA (02-20-10)

TURNOVERS 9 MONTANA STATE (11-28-09)
9 at Washington (01-02-10)

FOULS 9 at Portland (11-21-09)
9 at Arizona State (02-13-10)



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Player High/Low Analysis (Final)

All games

Oregon - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 32 Porter, Tajuan vs Washington State (03-10-10)
31 Porter, Tajuan at Washington State (12-31-09)
29 Porter, Tajuan at UCLA (02-27-10)
26 Porter, Tajuan vs California (03-11-10)
26 Dunigan, Michael vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff (12-28-09)
26 Porter, Tajuan vs UC Davis (11-14-09)

Field Goals Made 12 Porter, Tajuan vs Washington State (03-10-10)
11 Porter, Tajuan at UCLA (02-27-10)
11 Porter, Tajuan at Washington State (12-31-09)

Field Goal Att. 28 Porter, Tajuan vs Washington State (03-10-10)
26 Porter, Tajuan at Washington State (12-31-09)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Jacob, Jeremy at California (01-21-10)
.833 (5-6) Williams, Teondre vs Washington State (03-10-10)

3-Point FG Made 7 Porter, Tajuan at UCLA (02-27-10)
6 Porter, Tajuan at Washington State (12-31-09)

3-Point FG Att. 14 Porter, Tajuan at Washington State (12-31-09)
11 Porter, Tajuan vs Oregon State (01-10-10)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Williams, Teondre at Washington (01-02-10)
1.000 (2-2) Wilson, Jamil vs Oakland (12-19-09)
1.000 (2-2) Williams, Teondre vs Montana (11-23-09)
1.000 (2-2) Sim, Garrett vs Winston-Salem State (11-13-09)

Free Throws Made 9 Jacob, Jeremy vs USC (01-30-10)
8 Jacob, Jeremy vs California (02-20-10)
8 Dunigan, Michael vs Idaho State (12-22-09)
8 Catron, Joevan vs Colorado State (11-15-09)

Free Throw Att. 11 Jacob, Jeremy vs USC (01-30-10)
10 Dunigan, Michael vs Idaho State (12-22-09)
10 Catron, Joevan vs Colorado State (11-15-09)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Porter, Tajuan vs California (03-11-10)
1.000 (6-6) Porter, Tajuan vs Washington (03-04-10)
1.000 (6-6) Singler, E.J. vs Montana State (11-28-09)
1.000 (5-5) Porter, Tajuan vs Washington State (03-10-10)
1.000 (5-5) Singler, E.J. vs Washington State (03-06-10)
1.000 (5-5) Porter, Tajuan vs Oregon State (01-10-10)
1.000 (5-5) Wilson, Jamil at Missouri (12-05-09)
1.000 (4-4) Porter, Tajuan vs Washington State (03-06-10)
1.000 (4-4) Singler, E.J. vs Stanford (02-18-10)
1.000 (4-4) Crittle, Josh vs Stanford (02-18-10)
1.000 (4-4) Porter, Tajuan vs USC (01-30-10)
1.000 (4-4) Armstead, Malcolm vs Arizona (01-16-10)
1.000 (4-4) Jacob, Jeremy at Missouri (12-05-09)
1.000 (4-4) Singler, E.J. at Portland (11-21-09)
1.000 (4-4) Catron, Joevan vs UC Davis (11-14-09)
1.000 (3-3) Jacob, Jeremy vs Stanford (02-18-10)
1.000 (3-3) Porter, Tajuan vs UCLA (01-28-10)

Rebounds 14 Dunigan, Michael at Washington (01-02-10)
12 Dunigan, Michael at Washington State (12-31-09)
12 Singler, E.J. vs Oakland (12-19-09)
12 Jacob, Jeremy vs Montana State (11-28-09)

Assists 12 Armstead, Malcolm vs UCLA (01-28-10)
8 Armstead, Malcolm vs Stanford (02-18-10)
8 Armstead, Malcolm vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff (12-28-09)
8 Armstead, Malcolm vs Montana State (11-28-09)



Steals 4 Porter, Tajuan at USC (02-25-10)
4 Armstead, Malcolm vs UCLA (01-28-10)
4 Armstead, Malcolm at Stanford (01-23-10)
4 Longmire, LeKendric vs Oregon State (01-10-10)
4 Armstead, Malcolm vs Montana (11-23-09)
4 Armstead, Malcolm vs UC Davis (11-14-09)

Blocked Shots 5 Dunigan, Michael at Washington State (12-31-09)
5 Dunigan, Michael vs Winston-Salem State (11-13-09)

Turnovers 6 Porter, Tajuan vs Washington (03-04-10)
6 Armstead, Malcolm vs Oregon State (01-10-10)
6 Dunigan, Michael at Washington State (12-31-09)

Fouls 5 Singler, E.J. vs Washington State (03-10-10)
5 Wilson, Jamil at Arizona (02-11-10)
5 Williams, Teondre at Stanford (01-23-10)
5 Singler, E.J. at Washington State (12-31-09)
5 Sim, Garrett vs Montana (11-23-09)



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Opponent High/Low Analysis (Final)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 34 Pondexter, Quincy vs Washington (03-04-10)
33 Thompson, Klay at Washington State (12-31-09)
32 Fields, Landry at Stanford (01-23-10)
25 Roll, Michael at UCLA (02-27-10)
25 Green, Jeremy at Stanford (01-23-10)
25 Kuksiks, Rihards vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
25 Thomas, Isaiah at Washington (01-02-10)

Field Goals Made 14 Pondexter, Quincy vs Washington (03-04-10)
10 RAIVIO, Nik at Portland (11-21-09)

Field Goal Att. 22 Thompson, Klay vs Washington State (03-06-10)
20 RAIVIO, Nik at Portland (11-21-09)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) QVALE, Brian vs Montana (11-23-09)
.833 (5-6) BOWERS, Laurence at Missouri (12-05-09)
.833 (5-6) CAMPBELL, T.J. at Portland (11-21-09)

3-Point FG Made 6 Thompson, Klay vs Washington State (03-10-10)
6 Roll, Michael at UCLA (02-27-10)

3-Point FG Att. 14 Thompson, Klay vs Washington State (03-06-10)
13 Abbott, Ty at Arizona State (02-13-10)
13 Dragovic, Nikola vs UCLA (01-28-10)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Glasser, Derek vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
1.000 (2-2) Haynes, Calvin vs Oregon State (01-10-10)
1.000 (2-2) SAFFORD, Justin at Missouri (12-05-09)

Free Throws Made 19 Thompson, Klay at Washington State (12-31-09)
14 Fields, Landry at Stanford (01-23-10)
14 JOHNSON, Anthony vs Montana (11-23-09)

Free Throw Att. 21 Thompson, Klay at Washington State (12-31-09)
19 Fields, Landry at Stanford (01-23-10)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (12-12) Fogg, Kyle vs Arizona (01-16-10)
1.000 (10-10) Green, Jeremy vs Stanford (02-18-10)
1.000 (8-8) SAMHAN, Omar vs Saint Mary's (12-12-09)
1.000 (6-6) Fields, Landry vs Stanford (02-18-10)
1.000 (6-6) Green, Jeremy at Stanford (01-23-10)
1.000 (6-6) NELSON, Derick vs Oakland (12-19-09)
1.000 (6-6) DELLAVEDOVA, Matthew vs Saint Mary's (12-12-09)
1.000 (5-5) CHRISTOPHER, Patrick at California (01-21-10)
1.000 (4-4) Thompson, Klay vs Washington State (03-06-10)
1.000 (4-4) Koprivica, Nikola vs Washington State (03-06-10)
1.000 (4-4) Pondexter, Quincy vs Washington (03-04-10)
1.000 (4-4) CHRISTOPHER, Patrick vs California (02-20-10)
1.000 (4-4) Shiller, Drew at Stanford (01-23-10)
1.000 (4-4) BOYKIN, Jamal at California (01-21-10)
1.000 (4-4) Glasser, Derek vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
1.000 (4-4) TILLER, J.T. at Missouri (12-05-09)
1.000 (4-4) BOWERS, Laurence at Missouri (12-05-09)
1.000 (4-4) TAYLOR, Michael vs Montana (11-23-09)
1.000 (4-4) CAMPBELL, T.J. at Portland (11-21-09)
1.000 (3-3) Cunningham, Jared at Oregon State (02-06-10)
1.000 (3-3) Honeycutt, Tyler vs UCLA (01-28-10)
1.000 (3-3) Kuksiks, Rihards vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
1.000 (3-3) McMillan, Jamelle vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
1.000 (3-3) Thames, Xavier at Washington State (12-31-09)

Rebounds 16 Vucevic, Nikola at USC (02-25-10)
14 Vucevic, Nikola vs USC (01-30-10)



Assists 9 Honeycutt, Tyler at UCLA (02-27-10)
8 Moore, Reggie vs Washington State (03-10-10)
8 Fogg, Kyle at Arizona (02-11-10)

Steals 4 Cunningham, Jared at Oregon State (02-06-10)
4 Glasser, Derek vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
4 Tarver, Seth vs Oregon State (01-10-10)

Blocked Shots 4 Casto, DeAngelo vs Washington State (03-10-10)
4 Vucevic, Nikola at USC (02-25-10)

Turnovers 7 Mann, Jarrett at Stanford (01-23-10)
7 GREEN, Dorian vs Colorado State (11-15-09)

Fouls 5 Capers, Marcus vs Washington State (03-06-10)
5 Nelson, Reeves vs UCLA (01-28-10)
5 Abbott, Ty vs Arizona State (01-14-10)
5 Moore, Reggie at Washington State (12-31-09)
5 DAVIS,George vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff (12-28-09)
5 NELSON, Derick vs Oakland (12-19-09)
5 MCGILLIS, Jack vs Montana (11-23-09)
5 OGIDE, Andy vs Colorado State (11-15-09)
5 Harden, Joe vs UC Davis (11-14-09)
5 JOHNSON,Sam vs Winston-Salem State (11-13-09)



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Category Leaders (Final)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G
Porter, Tajuan 28 368 13.1
Armstead, Malcolm 32 330 10.3
Dunigan, Michael 28 252 9.0
Jacob, Jeremy 32 241 7.5
Singler, E.J. 32 196 6.1
Longmire, LeKendric 26 195 7.5
Williams,  Teondre 30 193 6.4
Sim, Garrett 32 133 4.2
Wilson,  Jamil 26 123 4.7
Humphrey, Matthew 19 102 5.4
Wiley, Drew 19 41 2.2
Crittle, Josh 20 38 1.9

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
Porter, Tajuan 28 368 13.1
Armstead, Malcolm 32 330 10.3
Dunigan, Michael 28 252 9.0
Jacob, Jeremy 32 241 7.5
Longmire, LeKendric 26 195 7.5
Williams,  Teondre 30 193 6.4
Singler, E.J. 32 196 6.1
Catron, Joevan 4 22 5.5
Humphrey, Matthew 19 102 5.4
Wilson,  Jamil 26 123 4.7
Sim, Garrett 32 133 4.2
Wiley, Drew 19 41 2.2

FG Percentage FG Att Pct
Elorriaga, John 1 1 1.000
Dunigan, Michael 82 148  . 5 5 4
Jacob, Jeremy 93 190  . 4 8 9
Singler, E.J. 66 145  . 4 5 5
Armstead, Malcolm 136 301  . 4 5 2
Williams,  Teondre 73 165  . 4 4 2
Crittle, Josh 12 28  . 4 2 9
Wilson,  Jamil 47 110  . 4 2 7
Longmire, LeKendric 74 178  . 4 1 6
Wiley, Drew 14 34  . 4 1 2
Porter, Tajuan 123 338  . 3 6 4
Sim, Garrett 45 124  . 3 6 3

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
Porter, Tajuan 28 338 12.1
Armstead, Malcolm 32 301 9.4
Jacob, Jeremy 32 190 5.9
Longmire, LeKendric 26 178 6.8
Williams,  Teondre 30 165 5.5

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
Armstead, Malcolm 32 136 4.3
Porter, Tajuan 28 123 4.4
Jacob, Jeremy 32 93 2.9
Dunigan, Michael 28 82 2.9
Longmire, LeKendric 26 74 2.8

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
Elorriaga, John 1 1 1.000
Wiley, Drew 10 26  . 3 8 5
Williams,  Teondre 15 39  . 3 8 5
Porter, Tajuan 66 183  . 3 6 1
Singler, E.J. 13 38  . 3 4 2
Humphrey, Matthew 21 62  . 3 3 9
Sim, Garrett 26 78  . 3 3 3
Armstead, Malcolm 21 63  . 3 3 3
Wilson,  Jamil 9 32  . 2 8 1
Longmire, LeKendric 3 21  . 1 4 3
Jacob, Jeremy 0 1  . 0 0 0
Catron, Joevan 0 1  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
Porter, Tajuan 28 183 6.5
Sim, Garrett 32 78 2.4
Armstead, Malcolm 32 63 2.0
Humphrey, Matthew 19 62 3.3
Williams,  Teondre 30 39 1.3

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
Porter, Tajuan 28 66 2.4
Sim, Garrett 32 26 0.8
Humphrey, Matthew 19 21 1.1
Armstead, Malcolm 32 21 0.7
Williams,  Teondre 30 15 0.5

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
Porter, Tajuan 56 61  . 9 1 8
Catron, Joevan 14 16  . 8 7 5
Singler, E.J. 51 60  . 8 5 0
Wiley, Drew 3 4  . 7 5 0
Wilson,  Jamil 20 27  . 7 4 1
Longmire, LeKendric 44 60  . 7 3 3
Armstead, Malcolm 37 51  . 7 2 5
Sim, Garrett 17 24  . 7 0 8
Jacob, Jeremy 55 78  . 7 0 5
Crittle, Josh 14 22  . 6 3 6
Humphrey, Matthew 15 24  . 6 2 5
Dunigan, Michael 88 144  . 6 1 1

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
Dunigan, Michael 28 144 5.1
Jacob, Jeremy 32 78 2.4
Porter, Tajuan 28 61 2.2
Longmire, LeKendric 26 60 2.3
Singler, E.J. 32 60 1.9

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
Dunigan, Michael 28 88 3.1
Porter, Tajuan 28 56 2.0
Jacob, Jeremy 32 55 1.7
Singler, E.J. 32 51 1.6
Longmire, LeKendric 26 44 1.7



2009-10 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Category Leaders (Final)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G
Jacob, Jeremy 32 153 4.8
Dunigan, Michael 28 138 4.9
Singler, E.J. 32 137 4.3
Longmire, LeKendric 26 106 4.1
Wilson,  Jamil 26 84 3.2

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G
Catron, Joevan 4 23 5.8
Dunigan, Michael 28 138 4.9
Jacob, Jeremy 32 153 4.8
Singler, E.J. 32 137 4.3
Longmire, LeKendric 26 106 4.1

Assists G No. Ast/G
Armstead, Malcolm 32 138 4.3
Porter, Tajuan 28 55 2.0
Singler, E.J. 32 39 1.2
Sim, Garrett 32 31 1.0
Wilson,  Jamil 26 25 1.0

Steals G No. Stl/G
Armstead, Malcolm 32 65 2.0
Longmire, LeKendric 26 28 1.1
Porter, Tajuan 28 27 1.0
Dunigan, Michael 28 17 0.6
Sim, Garrett 32 17 0.5

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
Dunigan, Michael 28 53 1.9
Longmire, LeKendric 26 50 1.9
Jacob, Jeremy 32 50 1.6
Singler, E.J. 32 36 1.1
Williams,  Teondre 30 34 1.1

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
Jacob, Jeremy 32 103 3.2
Singler, E.J. 32 101 3.2
Dunigan, Michael 28 85 3.0
Armstead, Malcolm 32 63 2.0
Porter, Tajuan 28 58 2.1

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
Dunigan, Michael 28 37 1.3
Wilson,  Jamil 26 12 0.5
Williams,  Teondre 30 9 0.3
Singler, E.J. 32 9 0.3
Jacob, Jeremy 32 6 0.2

Minutes G No. Min/G
Armstead, Malcolm 32 1014 31.7
Porter, Tajuan 28 844 30.1
Singler, E.J. 32 784 24.5
Jacob, Jeremy 32 648 20.3
Dunigan, Michael 28 567 20.3

Fouls G No. Per/G
Singler, E.J. 32 76 2.4
Dunigan, Michael 28 66 2.4
Armstead, Malcolm 32 66 2.1
Porter, Tajuan 28 57 2.0
Longmire, LeKendric 26 54 2.1
Wilson,  Jamil 26 54 2.1

Foulouts G No.
Singler, E.J. 32 2
Sim, Garrett 32 1
Wilson,  Jamil 26 1
Williams,  Teondre 30 1

Turnovers G No. TO/G
Armstead, Malcolm 32 81 2.5
Porter, Tajuan 28 71 2.5
Singler, E.J. 32 38 1.2
Dunigan, Michael 28 37 1.3
Jacob, Jeremy 32 33 1.0



Individual Career History

Armstead, Malcolm

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 32-27 1014/31.7 136-301  . 4 5 2 21-63  . 3 3 3 37-51  . 7 2 5 19 63 82 2.6 66 0 138 81 3 65 330 10.3

TOTAL 32-27 1014/31.7 136-301  . 4 5 2 21-63  . 3 3 3 37-51  . 7 2 5 19 63 82 2.6 66 0 138 81 3 65 330 10.3

Catron, Joevan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2006-07 36-2 468/13.0 39-90  . 4 3 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 33-64  . 5 1 6 44 68 112 3.1 60 1 29 31 4 20 113 3.1

2007-08 26-22 669/25.7 83-162  . 5 1 2 5-14  . 3 5 7 57-86  . 6 6 3 52 97 149 5.7 79 5 58 51 12 13 228 8.8

2008-09 30-29 780/26.0 72-195  . 3 6 9 4-19  . 2 1 1 68-104  . 6 5 4 87 111 198 6.6 73 1 69 64 12 38 216 7.2

2009-10 4-4 85/21.3 4-12  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-16  . 8 7 5 7 16 23 5.8 12 0 3 6 2 4 22 5.5

TOTAL 96-57 2002/20.9 198-459  . 4 3 1 11-46  . 2 3 9 172-270  . 6 3 7 190 292 482 5.0 224 7 159 152 30 75 579 6.0

Crittle, Josh

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 31-4 472/15.2 40-91  . 4 4 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 32-58  . 5 5 2 48 53 101 3.3 89 2 12 46 16 16 112 3.6

2009-10 20-1 139/7.0 12-28  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-22  . 6 3 6 11 15 26 1.3 27 0 1 9 2 1 38 1.9

TOTAL 51-5 611/12.0 52-119  . 4 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 46-80  . 5 7 5 59 68 127 2.5 116 2 13 55 18 17 150 2.9

Dunigan, Michael

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 29-24 577/19.9 91-184  . 4 9 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 62-107  . 5 7 9 51 82 133 4.6 84 3 15 45 28 24 244 8.4

2009-10 28-21 567/20.3 82-148  . 5 5 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 88-144  . 6 1 1 53 85 138 4.9 66 0 4 37 37 17 252 9.0

TOTAL 57-45 1144/20.1 173-332  . 5 2 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 150-251  . 5 9 8 104 167 271 4.8 150 3 19 82 65 41 496 8.7

Elorriaga, John

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 7-0 14/2.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.4

2009-10 3-0 8/2.7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0

TOTAL 10-0 22/2.2 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 2 6 0.6

Fearn, Nicholas

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 7-0 21/3.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 0 0 2 4 0.6

2009-10 3-0 7/2.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 10-0 28/2.8 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 0.5 2 0 4 0 0 2 4 0.4

Humphrey, Matthew

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 31-3 493/15.9 43-123  . 3 5 0 29-82  . 3 5 4 22-43  . 5 1 2 14 32 46 1.5 53 1 26 20 14 20 137 4.4

2009-10 19-4 308/16.2 33-94  . 3 5 1 21-62  . 3 3 9 15-24  . 6 2 5 16 31 47 2.5 36 0 11 15 5 14 102 5.4

TOTAL 50-7 801/16.0 76-217  . 3 5 0 50-144  . 3 4 7 37-67  . 5 5 2 30 63 93 1.9 89 1 37 35 19 34 239 4.8



Individual Career History

Jacob, Jeremy

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 32-15 648/20.3 93-190  . 4 8 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 55-78  . 7 0 5 50 103 153 4.8 51 0 4 33 6 7 241 7.5

TOTAL 32-15 648/20.3 93-190  . 4 8 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 55-78  . 7 0 5 50 103 153 4.8 51 0 4 33 6 7 241 7.5

Longmire, LeKendric

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2007-08 28-0 335/12.0 46-84  . 5 4 8 4-12  . 3 3 3 9-29  . 3 1 0 22 22 44 1.6 41 0 5 11 5 13 105 3.8

2008-09 30-28 730/24.3 111-253  . 4 3 9 26-61  . 4 2 6 49-69  . 7 1 0 38 73 111 3.7 80 1 24 40 7 33 297 9.9

2009-10 26-16 524/20.2 74-178  . 4 1 6 3-21  . 1 4 3 44-60  . 7 3 3 50 56 106 4.1 54 0 15 24 2 28 195 7.5

TOTAL 84-44 1589/18.9 231-515  . 4 4 9 33-94  . 3 5 1 102-158  . 6 4 6 110 151 261 3.1 175 1 44 75 14 74 597 7.1

Porter, Tajuan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2006-07 35-31 1140/32.6 161-391  . 4 1 2 110-252  . 4 3 7 80-88  . 9 0 9 14 54 68 1.9 54 0 71 88 0 29 512 14.6

2007-08 32-28 1036/32.4 152-393  . 3 8 7 83-233  . 3 5 6 59-75  . 7 8 7 16 59 75 2.3 73 1 78 75 4 15 446 13.9

2008-09 31-30 1001/32.3 148-377  . 3 9 3 86-228  . 3 7 7 95-109  . 8 7 2 21 55 76 2.5 64 1 55 77 2 32 477 15.4

2009-10 28-23 844/30.1 123-338  . 3 6 4 66-183  . 3 6 1 56-61  . 9 1 8 13 58 71 2.5 57 0 55 71 0 27 368 13.1

TOTAL 126-112 4021/31.9 584-1499  . 3 9 0 345-896  . 3 8 5 290-333  . 8 7 1 64 226 290 2.3 248 2 259 311 6 103 1803 14.3

Sim, Garrett

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 31-26 736/23.7 71-200  . 3 5 5 34-105  . 3 2 4 35-45  . 7 7 8 15 39 54 1.7 50 0 63 61 4 22 211 6.8

2009-10 32-5 493/15.4 45-124  . 3 6 3 26-78  . 3 3 3 17-24  . 7 0 8 21 32 53 1.7 47 1 31 24 3 17 133 4.2

TOTAL 63-31 1229/19.5 116-324  . 3 5 8 60-183  . 3 2 8 52-69  . 7 5 4 36 71 107 1.7 97 1 94 85 7 39 344 5.5

Singler, E.J.

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 32-22 784/24.5 66-145  . 4 5 5 13-38  . 3 4 2 51-60  . 8 5 0 36 101 137 4.3 76 2 39 38 9 15 196 6.1

TOTAL 32-22 784/24.5 66-145  . 4 5 5 13-38  . 3 4 2 51-60  . 8 5 0 36 101 137 4.3 76 2 39 38 9 15 196 6.1

Wiley, Drew

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 27-0 313/11.6 39-97  . 4 0 2 28-72  . 3 8 9 7-16  . 4 3 8 9 25 34 1.3 28 0 12 10 2 6 113 4.2

2009-10 19-0 143/7.5 14-34  . 4 1 2 10-26  . 3 8 5 3-4  . 7 5 0 6 8 14 0.7 20 0 5 9 4 1 41 2.2

TOTAL 46-0 456/9.9 53-131  . 4 0 5 38-98  . 3 8 8 10-20  . 5 0 0 15 33 48 1.0 48 0 17 19 6 7 154 3.3

Williams, Teondre

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 16-0 153/9.6 13-36  . 3 6 1 3-10  . 3 0 0 13-22  . 5 9 1 7 7 14 0.9 16 0 3 12 7 2 42 2.6

2009-10 30-8 496/16.5 73-165  . 4 4 2 15-39  . 3 8 5 32-53  . 6 0 4 34 39 73 2.4 37 1 23 31 9 12 193 6.4

TOTAL 46-8 649/14.1 86-201  . 4 2 8 18-49  . 3 6 7 45-75  . 6 0 0 41 46 87 1.9 53 1 26 43 16 14 235 5.1

Wilson, Jamil

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 26-14 440/16.9 47-110  . 4 2 7 9-32  . 2 8 1 20-27  . 7 4 1 32 52 84 3.2 54 1 25 26 12 12 123 4.7

TOTAL 26-14 440/16.9 47-110  . 4 2 7 9-32  . 2 8 1 20-27  . 7 4 1 32 52 84 3.2 54 1 25 26 12 12 123 4.7


